Volume 9, Issue 9, September– 2024                              International Journal of Innovative Science and Research Technology
ISSN No:-2456-2165                                                                                                  https://doi.org/10.38124/ijisrt/IJISRT24SEP504
IJISRT24SEP504                                                               www.ijisrt.com                                                                                      460
In-Vitro Assessment of Atrial Septal Defect Occluder
Deployment: A Crucial Step in Occluding Atrial
Septal Defects and Restoring Cardiac Function
Minocha Dr. Pramod Kumar1; Kothwala Dr. Deveshkumar Mahendralal2; Rana Niravkumar Maheshbhai3
Sharma Rahul Jatashankar4 and Patel Krushang Rohitkumar5

Volume 9, Issue 9, September– 2024                              International Journal of Innovative Science and Research Technology
ISSN No:-2456-2165                                                                                                  https://doi.org/10.38124/ijisrt/IJISRT24SEP504
IJISRT24SEP504                                                               www.ijisrt.com                                                                                      462
Fig 1 Implant’s Detailed Overview
Table 1 Size Matrix of ASD Occluder
Reference No. Diameter of Waist
(ɸd)
Dia. of Right Disc (0d1) Dia. of Left Disc
(ɸd2)
Length (L) Min. Sheath
Recommended
FA06MM 6mm 14mm 18mm 3.5mm 7F
FA08MM 8mm 16mm 20mm 3.5mm 8F
FA10MM 10mm 18mm 22mm 3.5mm 8F
FA12MM 12mm 22mm 26mm 4.0mm 9F
FA14MM 14mm 24mm 28mm 4.0mm 10F
FA16MM 16mm 26mm 30mm 4.0mm 10F
FA18MM 18mm 28mm 32mm 4.0mm 10F
FA20MM 20mm 30mm 34mm 4.0mm 12F
FA22MM 22mm 32mm 36mm 4.0mm 12F
FA24MM 24mm 34mm 38mm 4.0mm 12F
FA26MM 26mm 36mm 40mm 4.5mm 12F
FA28MM 28mm 38mm 42mm 4.5mm 12F
FA30MM 30mm 40mm 44mm 4.5mm 14F
FA32MM 32mm 42mm 46mm 4.5mm 14F
FA34MM 34mm 44mm 50mm 4.5mm 14F
FA36MM 36mm 46mm 52mm 4.5mm 14F
FA38MM 38mm 48mm 54mm 4.5mm 14F
FA40MM 40mm 50mm 56mm 4.5mm 14F
FA42MM 42mm 52mm 58mm 4.5mm 14F
 The Delivery System:
 Loader: Used to introduce the occluder into the delivery